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Thursday 15 May 2025 

 

Dear Parents and Carers,   

Re: Year 9 Core End of Year Assessments   

Year 9 students will be sitting examinations in core subjects: English, mathematics, science and ethics – 

between Monday 16th June and Friday 27th June.  

Most of the examinations will be sat formally in the hall and a small number will be sat during lessons in 

classrooms. Students who are eligible for Exams Access Arrangements will receive it in line with their 

needs. Enclosed is a timetable for the examinations and a booklet to support students with their revision 

and preparation. There will be the opportunity for students to attend some additional after-school revision 

sessions remotely via TEAMS as follows:   

Tuesday 17 June: Maths 1  
Wednesday 18 June: Science 
Thursday 19 June: English  
Monday 23 June: Ethics 
Tuesday 24 June: Maths 2   
 

Students should attend all examinations. We are only able to facilitate a second opportunity to sit a missed 

paper as follows:   

 

Monday 30 June: English 

Tuesday 1 July: Ethics 

Wednesday 2 July: Science  

Thursday 3 July: Maths  

 
Whilst in Key Stage 3 we use an overall rank where all subject results are combined to place students into a 

stream, at Key Stage 4 students are placed into ability-related sets in their core subjects. This means that 

students’ results in individual subjects will inform the set they are in for that subject, and they may well be 

in different sets for different subjects.  The results of these examinations will be used to place students 

into ability-related sets in core subjects at the beginning of Year 10.     

The results of these examinations will be shared on 16th July. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you 

have any questions.   
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Yours sincerely,  

  

Hayley Parsons     Callum Whitelaw  

Associate Assistant Principal     Head of Year 9 

hparsons@glenmoorandwinton.org.uk   cwhitelaw@glenmoorandwinton.org.uk  
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